

Ace Host Data Center Acquires Brief Technical Solutions

Tampa-based Ace Host Data Center Acquires Brief Technical Solutions, Expanding its Footprint in Technical Solutions.

TAMPA, FL, UNITED STATES, August 15, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Ace Host Data Center (Ace Host), a leading provider of data center and technical solutions, is excited to announce the successful acquisition of Brief Technical Solutions, a prominent player in:

Managed IT Services Cyber-Security **VOIP IT Support** Web Development Microsoft Exchange and 365.



This strategic move marks a significant step forward in Ace Host's growth strategy, expanding its position as a comprehensive technology solutions provider.

The acquisition of Brief Technical Solutions brings together the expertise and capabilities of two industry leaders. Ace Host's state-of-the-art data center facilities, coupled with Brief Technical Solutions' proven track record in IT support and managed IT services, will enable the combined entity to offer an even more comprehensive array of cutting-edge solutions to various clientele.

"We are thrilled to welcome Brief Technical Solutions to the Ace Host Data Center family," said Russ Bruno, Ace Host Founder. "This acquisition represents a collaboration that will empower us to better serve our customers' evolving needs. Together, we are uniquely positioned to deliver seamless, end-to-end technology solutions that drive innovation and growth."

With the acquisition, Ace Host gains access to the Brief Technical Solutions portfolio of advanced services, including network optimization, security solutions, and IT strategy consulting. This

expansion enhances Ace Host's ability to provide comprehensive, tailor-made solutions that address the complex challenges businesses face in today's rapidly changing digital landscape.

Existing Ace Host and Brief Technical Solutions clients can expect a seamless transition without disrupting ongoing services. The integration process is already underway, and teams from both companies are working closely to ensure a smooth and efficient merger.

About Ace Host Data Center:

Ace Host Data Center is a leading provider of data center and technical solutions, catering to a wide range of industries across the globe. With a commitment to technological innovation and exceptional customer service, Ace Host Data Center empowers businesses to thrive in the digital age.

For more information, please contact:

Joe Vita Ace Host Data Center Email: 813-771-7003

Website: www.acehost.com

###

Joe Vita
Ace Host Data Center
+1 813-771-7003
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/650061867

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.